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BEST ACTION SEQUENCE SHORT OR
FEATURE
1. Moving Targets – Chris Tasara
2. Blood Trigger- Ron Podell
3. Storms Over Zimbabwe- Rob Tobin

and Jack Kassinger
4. Kokopelli-Kevin B. Coleman
5. Through Iron Eyes- William Nelson
6. Kymerism- Michael Miceli

BEST COMEDY SCENE
1. Swagger School – Noah Cooper
2. Teen Zombie Show- by David Santo
3. Fade In- Margaret McCarley
4. The Patient-M. Rowan Meyer
5. Pushers- Ryan LaPlante and
Geoffrey Calhoun

6. Men Are From Mars Women Are
From Venus- Joan MacBeth

BEST DRAMATIC SCENE
1. Across the Pond- Andrea Harding
2. The Lord’s Soldier- Lorraine Portman
3. The Extremist- Ron Peer
4. A Lesson in Cruelty- Gregory Wolk
5. Strange Fruit- Anabelle Munro

and Huntley Munro
6. D.T – Ken Comer
BEST SCENE SHORT
1. Untouchable Student-
Dr. James Freeman

2. Echoes- Matthew Sconce
3. Destiny of Tar and Feathers-

Harold Brown
4. Back on Top- Amy Leigh McCorkle

and Melissa Goodman
5. Donating in Vein- Joey Fama
6. The Orphanage – Julien Kai

BEST DIALOGUE SHORT
1. The Game- Michael Cohn
2. Over the Line- Bob Messinger
3. Taming the Dragon-
James Musselman

4. Destiny of Tar and Feathers-
Harold Brown

5. Dog Days - Karen Mills
6. Not Tonight - Ron Brown

BEST COMEDY SHORT
1. 583- Russ Meyer
2. Fade In- Margaret McCarley
3. Fingertips - Ellen Smith
4. Not Tonight - Ron Brown
5. Casual Sex? - Ken Jackson
6. In Is Out - Brenda Goldman

BEST SHORT
1. Echoes- Matthew Sconce
2. Destiny of Tar and 
Feathers-Harold Brown

3. Paydirt – Neil Chase
4. Christmas of Nothing- Joseph 
Verrico
5. The Game- Michael Cohn
6.The Drifter VR - Patrick Hampton 

BEST ACTION FEATURE

1. The Last Run –Daniel Baig
2. Blood Trigger- Ron Podell
3. The Bastard Part 2- Reginald Von Kruger
4. The School Yard- John Vaughn
5. The Overlord’s Bridge- Jax Kearney
6. Hellbenders- Vincent Giordano
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BEST COMEDY FEATURE
1. Christmas Cupcake- Neil Chase
2. Hipster Z- Geoffrey Calhoun
3. The Adventures of Super Bambina-
Linda Falcao

4. Board Room Upper Cut Queens
5. Men Are From Mars Women Are
From Uranus- Joan MacBeth

6. The Big 3-0 – Patrick Dill

BEST DRAMA FEATURE
1. Terminal Squad Eric P Granger
2. Unsent Letter- Neil Chase
3. Turistico- Andy Petersen and
Cameron Bigelow

4. Triple Destiny- Jack McLaughlin
5. Sam’s War- Stephen Settle
6. Birthday Blues- Michelle Muldoon

BEST DIALOGUE FEATURE
1. Dead Patch- Gregory Wolk
2. Violent Gentleman- Jeremy Fultz
3. B.O.L.O- Shea Butler
4. Silver Dollars – Geoffrey Calhoun
5. Cuda- Mark Clark
6. Life In a Small Envelope- Ester Brymm

BEST SCI FI FANTASY FEATURE
1. Bounty Hunter- Amy Leigh McCorkle
and Melissa Goodman

2. The Last Bookstore- Brooke Purdy
and Colette Freedman

3. Sentinels of Tzurac- James Raven
4. The Overlord’s Bridge- Jax Kearney
5. Cursed- Jillian Diblasio
6. ViperKon - Matt Matt DeGennaro

BEST SCI FI FANTASY/Horror – SHORT
1. Final Moments- Karsten Freeman
2. Wisdom – Ben Abrass
3. Resurrection of Time Conspiracy-
James Carrol

4. Time Skip- Owen Thomas
5. The Stars - Thomas Glenn
6. Prob-lo-Matic - Barry Greene

BEST PERIOD PIECE FEATURE
1. The Last Bookstore –

Colette Freedman
2. WW II Diary- Mack Williams
3. Through Iron Eyes- William Nelson
4. Hellbenders – Vincent Giordano
5. Finding Hitler- Ron Mancini
6. The Gates - Dan Mays

BEST ALTERNATIVE / SOCIAL Feature
1. Rosemarie- Laurie Cipolla
2. Finding Hitler- Ron Mancini
3. Hawaiian Shirt-Laurence Fortin Gagnon
4. River of Angels- Jared Millrad
5. Slaves to the Rhythm- Terry Connell
6. The Trades - Kevin MacIntyre

BEST HORROR Feature
1. The Children of Eden– Raymond Just
2. When the Dead Laugh- Mark Maness
3. Murder Mountain-Phillip Brewster
4. Within These Walls- Tracie Jules
5. Shrine of Scars- Greg Runnells,
Mark Runnels, Chantelle Tibbs

6. Hunter’s Pointe- Scott Liapis
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BEST SCRIPT – YOUTH / FAMILY
1. Three Fathers – Vicki Bartholomew
2. Christmas Cupcakes- Neil Chase
3. The League of Legend Keepers:

Shadows RJ Nevens Jr., Isabella
Blake-**

4. PlayingThomasthe Field- Vicky Neal
5. The Good Samaritan- Alpha Blair**
6. Madame Facades- Charles Laulette
BEST CRIME DRAMA
1. Blue Skies on Mars- Brian Lutes
2. Snatched- Berry Levy
3. Four Play- John Harris
4. The Neighborhood - Frank D’Angelo
5. In The Dark of Night - Ken Jackson
6. Before Tomorrow -
MOST AMBITIOUS SCRIPT
1. Kokopelli- Kevin B. Coleman
2. Dual of the Immortals- Michael Gibrall
3. The Bastard Part 1 and 2 –

Reginald Von Kruger
4. The Plastic Boat- Hanaa Saleh Alfassi
5. Blue Skies On Mars - Brian Lutes
6. WW II Diary - Mack Williams

BEST SCRIPT
1. Dead Patch – Gregory Wolk
2. The Lord’s Soldier Lorraine Portman
3. Through Iron Eyes- William Nelson
4. The Last Bookstore- Colette Freedman
5. The Neighborhood - Frank D’Angelo
6. Hellbenders - Vincent Giordano

BEST NEW WRITER
1. Geoffrey Calhoun
2. Amy Leigh McCorkle/Melissa Goodman
3. Mark Maness / Files / Winfrey
4. Ester Brym
5. Matt Wexler
6. Mary Ann Watson

BEST TELEPLAY
1. Pushers- Ryan LaPlante/Geoffrey Calhoun
2. Destiny of Tar and Feathers-
Harold Brown

3. Donna- Michael Gibrall
4. Techycardia- Chris Gebhardt
5. Best Friends - Sharon Kay
6. Swagger School- Noah Cooper

BEST TITLE
1. Board Room Upper Cut Queens
2. Blood Trigger
3. Old Drunk Boxer
4. Dual of the Immortals
5. Dead Patch
6. Birthday Blues
7. Men Are From Mars -
Women Are From Your Uranus

Please note that on Wednesday Aug. 31, 
2016, 3 Script Submissions were disqualified 
for incomplete submission packages. The 
Nominations have been changed to reflect 
those disqualifications.

Thank you!
We aplogize for the error on this page in the
winner in the category of Best Script Youth /
Family.  There was a tie for Winner.  Thank
you



The AOF Official Film and Video Nominations for 2016
Page 4

MOST LIKELY TO BE PRODUCED
1. Four Play- John Harris
2. The Dead Patch – Gregory Wolk
3. The Neighborhood - Frank D’Angelo
4. ViperKon - Matt DeGennaro
5. Hunter’s Pointe - Scott Liapis
6. Slaves To The Rhythm - Terry Connell

SPOTLIGHT AWARD FOR BEST FEATURE
1. Dark Creed- Ryan LaPlante
2. Blood Trigger- Ron Podell
3. The Lord’s Soldier- Lorraine Portman
4. Four Play- John Harris
5. The Good Samaritan - Alpha Blair
6. Dead Patch - Gregory Wolk

WRITER OF THE YEAR
1. Gregory Wolk
2. Jack McLaughlin
3. Ron Podell
4. Vicki Bartholomew
5. Kevin Coleman
6. Alpha Blair
7. Lorraine Portman
8. Vincent Giodano

Congratulations to all of our fantastic writers for this year’s season and event. As always, 
there is no easy way out for our Judges and Readers.

To those of you who find your names on this document and within these pages;
YOU CAN REST ASSURED, YOU DID A FANTASTIC JOB!

All Awards Will be Mailed and E-mailed in the case of an electronic registration or 
software to each winner.




